

LARRY KEHOE

SECRETARY

### STATE OF NEW MEXICO

### ENERGY AND MINERALS DEPARTMENT

**OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION** 

April 30, 1980



POST OFFICE BOX 2088 STATE LAND OFFICE BUILDING SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO 87501 (505) 827-2434

Blackwood & Nichols Co. P. O. Box 1237 Durango, Colorado 81301

Attention: Mr. DeLasso Loos

Administrative Order NSL-1190

#### Gentlemen:

Reference is made to your application for approval of a non-standard location for your Northeast Blanco Unit Well No. 31A to be located 1770 feet from the North line and 10 feet from the West line of Section 7, Township 30 North, Range 8, West, NMPM, Blanco Mesaverde Gas Pool, San Juan County, New Mexico.

By authority granted me under the provisions of Rule 104 F, the above-described unorthodox location is hereby approved.

Sincerely,

JOE D. RAMEY, Director

JDR/RLS/dr

cc: Oil Conservation Division - Aztec Oil & Gas Engineering Committee - Hobbs U. S. Geological Survey - Farmington



# OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION DISTRICT

OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION BOX 2088	DATE Munh 78, 1980
SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO	RE: Proposed MC
	Proposed DHC
	Proposed NSL 🗴
	Proposed SWD
,	Proposed WFX
	Proposed PMX
	•
Gentlemen:	
I have examined the application dated	M 1771980
I have examined the application dated	1 Kine C1,1700
for the Blahmed and Michile & MET  Operator Lease and W	321 #314 E-7-30N-7W
Operator Lease and W	Well No. Unit, S-T-R
and my recommendations are as follows:	
and	
	Yours very truly,
	Fred J. Comy

## BLACKWOOD & NICHOLS CO., LTD.

P.O. BOX 1237

DURANGO, COLORADO 81301

(303) 247-0728

March 27, 1980

Mr. Joe D. Ramey, Secretary-Director New Mexico Energy Resources Board c/o New Mexico Oil Conservation Commission P. O. Box 2088 Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501

> Re: Application for non-standard location, Northeast Blanco Unit No. 31A

Dear Mr. Ramey:

As operator of the Northeast Blanco Unit, we are requesting administrative approval of a non-standard well location to be completed in the Mesaverde Formation.

We intend to drill the Northeast Blanco Unit Well No. 31A, an infill well, located 1770' F/NL - 10' F/WL, E-7-30N-8W, San Juan County, New Mexico.

This location is under the surface control of the New Mexico Park and Recreation Commission, United States Bureau of Land Management and Bureau of Reclamation, who were present and witnessed the surveying of the well site. It is located adjacent to a camping and picnic area, and is the most logical location agreeable to all parties.

All offset properties, are within the bounds of the Northeast Blanco Unit and will not present a drainage problem to any offset operator.

The proration unit dedicated to Well No. 31A was approved by Case No. 1008; Order No. R-752 containing 298.90 acres.

Very truly yours,

BLACKWOOD & NICHOLS CO., LTD.

DeLasso Loos, Disti

Attachments DL:st

New Mexico Oil Conservation Commission cc: Aztec, New Mexico

United States Geological Survey

Durango, Colorado

OIL CON. COM. DIST. 3

## WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT

			telb IIA	ences must be f	rom the oute	r bounderie	of the Section	ı.		
Operator B1	ACK!	WOOD & !	NICHOL	s	Logso	ORTHE	AST BLAN	NCO UNIT		oll No. 31A
Unit Letter	Section		Township		Range		County			
E	1	7	30	N.	7W.	, N.M	P.11.	SAN J	UAN	
Actual Footage Location of Wells  1770 feet from the West Hose										
Ground Level Elev:	<del></del>	from the Producing For		rth line and	Pool	10	feet from the	we	*****	ei Acreage:
6140 U		verde	Blanco-Mesaverde 298.90							
1. Outline the acreage dedicated to the subject well by colored pencil or hachure marks on the plat below.										
2. If more than one lease is dedicated to the well, outline each and identify the ownership thereof (both as to working interest and royalty).										
3. If more than one lease of different ownership is dedicated to the well, have the interests of all owners been consolidated by communitization, unitization, force-pooling.etc?										
X Yes No If answer is "yes;" type of consolidation Unitization										
			owners a	nd tract desc	riptions w	hich have	e actually be	en consolid	ated. (Us	se reverse side of
No allowable will be assigned to the well until all interests have been consolidated (by communitization, unitization, forced-pooling, or otherwise) or until a non-standard unit, eliminating such interests, has been approved by the Commission.										
		<del></del>						1	CERTIF	ICATION
•	H	İ			ļ					
	li	1		•	1		}	1 hereby	certify that	the information con-
•		1	•					tolned he	erein is tru	e and complete to the
		1			i	•		best of n	ny knowledg	ge and belief.
	02.	1			. 1	•		l D	eLasso	Loos
		! <del> </del>	· ·		— —   	· · · -		Nome	$\mathcal{D}$	
•		i			i			Position	Kass	o <del>sous</del>
	f	   Federal	_		1			Di	strict	Manager
•					1			Company	كالمحمد ال	Nichala Co
•		1			i		•	Date	kwood d	Nichols Co.,
		i			!				rch 14,	1980
•	<u> </u>	1					<u>-</u>			
		!	• *		, i					not the well location
	ř E	1			ı		100			vas platted from field
	Taria I	1						INID)		veys made by me or
•	į.	1					A grant	undermy	upervisio	on, and that the same
		1					MAR	2 1880.	od correc	on, and that the same t to the best of my
		1					_Loir co		and belie	of.
	<b>F</b> —	+	. — — — -	#			- For 2	ST. 3		•
		1			į	!				
•	l	1			į			Date Surve	ch 12	, 1980
	Į.	1			. !			Registered	Prolession	al Profiseer
		i		H -	\ 	 		and/or Lar	Surye yor	Him
	ŀ	1	_					John	NUL	ITUUIU RI.S
	-	J	7	F			v=5	Centitions	<del></del>	
0 230 000	T	1370 1480 19	80. 2310 2	640 200	) 180 <b>0</b>	1000	100 6	.	1941	



